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Description 
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Colours 

SK 900 SKIPPER unit 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unique way to cordon off any 

area, either indoor or outside, 

with small effort, but big effect. 

Max. tape extension 9.0m. 

Skipper simply clicks on top of 

most traffic cones (min. height 

750 mm) or its own unique 

Skipper post & base system.  

Cone or post must be ordered 

separately. 

 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

240 mm 

145 mm 

145 mm 

 

0,8 kg 

Case/Body: 

grey 

blue  

red 

yellow 

ORANGE 

green 

 

tape: 

red/white diag.  

black/yellow diag. 

blue/white diag. 

green/white diag. 

 

 

SK 905 SKIPPER dummy unit 

 

 
 

Same body as type SK 900 

Skipper, but without 

retractable tape. 

Connection of up to three 

Skipper tape ends possible. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

240 mm 

145 mm 

145 mm 

 

0,8 kg 

Case/Body: 

grey 

blue  

red 

yellow 

ORANGE 

green 

 

NO TAPE! 

SK 800 SKIPPER Unit XS 

 

 

 

 

Same function as type SK 900, 

but without traffic cone 

mounting device. This unit 

attaches to a range of unique 

accessories that make it 

possible to connect to any 

indoor surface.  

From high gloss and glass 

surfaces, to worktops, shelving, 

door frames and pillars: 

anything is possible. 

 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

126 mm 

145 mm 

145 mm 

 

0,7 kg 

Case/Body: 

ORANGE 
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SKA 910 SKIPPER barrier post 

 

 
 

Perfect complement to the 

Skipper unit – instead of traffic 

cone. Sold as two-part system: 

Option I with base plate for 

solid underground. Simple 

assembling of the Skipper unit 

and/or of the adapter for the 

“waste and recycling”- 

accessories. 

Base can be filled either with 

liquid (i.e. water) or sand. 

Delivery is effected unfilled. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

1000 mm 

  500 mm 

  500 mm 

 

2,3 kg 

(unfilled) 

Post tube: 

grey 

blue  

red 

yellow 

ORANGE 

green 
 

with reflective sleeves 

and black rings 
 

base plate: 

black 

SKAS 910 RS-SKIPPER  barrier post with 

spike 

 

 

Perfect complement to the 

Skipper unit – instead of traffic 

cone. Sold as two-part system: 

Option II with spike base for 

smooth and uneven under-

ground. Simple assembling of 

the Skipper unit and/or of the 

adapter for the „waste and 

recycling“-accessories. Base 

plate and spike base are 

interchangeable.    

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

1000 mm 

  200 mm 

  200 mm 

 

3,5 kg 

Post tube: 

grey 

blue  

red 

yellow 

ORANGE 

green 
 

with reflective sleeves 

and black rings 
 

spike base: 

black 

 

SK 100 SKIPPER cap for barrier post and 

traffic cone 

       

Ideal solution to use the 

Skipper traffic cone as 

information sign, if no further 

barrier is required. 

Gives a complete look to the 

skipper barrier post when no 

barrier device is required. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

150 mm 

  90 mm 

  90 mm 

 

0,2 kg 

cap:  

grey 

blue  

red 

yellow 

ORANGE 

Green 
 

plug: 

black 
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SK 920/SKM 920 RS-SKIPPER wall bracket 

 

      

Space-saving alternative 

option for installation of 

Skipper. Most easy 

assembling. Also available for 

magnetic surfaces. 

Screw-type: SK 920 

Magnet-type: SKM 920 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

155 mm 

  90 mm 

120 mm  

 

0,5 kg 

metal, black 

SK 960 SKIPPER light 

 

         

Multifunctional LED light. Runs 

on batteries or rechargeable 

batteries (batteries and/or 

chargers not included). Can 

have a permanent or flashing 

light and has a switchable light 

sensor for automatic 

activation in the dark. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

112 mm 

140 mm 

140 mm 

 

0,6 kg 

YELLOW 

SK 950 SKIPPER sign holder     

    

Sign holder A4 portrait format.  

Can be clicked on top the 

Skipper unit. Insert your 

information, advertisements, 

and messages easily in the 

acrylic in the U-frame. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

213 mm 

266 mm 

  10 mm 

 

0,25 kg 

BLACK, incl. 

double-sided 

acrylic insert 

SK 700 SKIPPER post collar 

 

Post collar for the accessories 

of the „waste and recycling 

management“-product range. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

185 mm 

194 mm 

131 mm 

 

0,4 kg 

 

 

 

 

 

BLACK 

 

SK 730 SKIPPER recycle bin 

  
 

 

Holder with lid for recycling 

bins. Can be attached to the 

Skipper barrier post with the 

help of the collar or – 

alternatively – via one of the 

several wall receiver types. 

Waste bag not included. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

194 mm 

338 mm 

376 mm 

 

1,1 kg 

BLACK 

 

Lid colours: 

grey 

blue  

red 

ORANGE 

green 
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SK 735 SKIPPER dispenser 

  

Dispenser with lid for versatile 

use e.g. for safety equipment 

like safety googles, ear plugs, 

hair nets, gloves etc.  

Same attachment options like  

SK 730. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

262 mm 

230 mm 

263 mm 

 

0,5 kg 

BLACK 

 

Lid Colours: 

grey 

blue  

red 

ORANGE 

green 

SK 740 SKIPPER sanitiser bracket 

    

Holder for standard soap and 

sanitiser bottles. Same 

attachment options like  

SK 730. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

109 mm 

  80 mm 

  91 mm 

 

0,06 kg 

BLACK 

SK 980 + 985 SKIPPER wall receiver 

 

Wall receiver to attach the 

Skipper tape end – also 

available as magnetic version 

for magnetic surfaces. 

Screwable version: SK 980 

Magnetic version: SK 985 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

100 mm 

  80 mm 

  23 mm 

 

0,045 kg 

BLACK 

SK 880 SKIPPER suction pad 

    

Suction pad for high gloss and 

glass surfaces. It can hold the 

Skipper XS unit or the tape end 

of all Skipper units. Can also be 

used to hold the sanitiser 

bracket, recycle bin or the 

suction pad bracket.  

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

  45 mm 

  78 mm 

117 mm 

 

0,065 kg 

BLACK 

ORANGE 

SK 780 SKIPPER bracket for suction pad 

 

 

Bracket for suction pad SK 880 

for strengthening so that the 

recycle bin or safety dispenser 

can be attached to the suction 

pad. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

180 mm 

166 mm 

  62 mm 

 

0,172 kg 

BLACK 
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SK 885 SKIPPER cord strap clip (magnetic) 

                                  

            

Clip with magnets and 

tourniquet cord. Can be 

attached onto magnetic 

surfaces or wrapped around 

structures. Can hold the 

Skipper XS, the sanitizer 

bracket, safety dispenser, 

recycle bin and can receive 

Skipper tape ends. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

105 mm 

131 mm 

  19 mm 

 

0,1 kg 

BLACK  

Cord orange 

SK 890 SKIPPER cord strap clip (curved)                      

            

Same as SK 885 but as curved 

version. This allows the clip to 

be wrapped around poles and 

cylindrical objects. 

 

May turn skipper and post type 

to a double tape solution (re: 

photo). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

105 mm 

131 mm 

40 mm 

 

0,085 kg 

BLACK 

Cord orange 

SK 820 SKIPPER clamp 

 

     
 

Clamp for holding the sanitiser 

bracket, recycle bin, safety 

dispenser or the Skipper XS. 

Can also receive Skipper unit 

tape end.  

 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

223 mm 

140 mm 

109 mm 

 

0,23 kg 

BLACK 

ORANGE 

SKES 910-J SKIPPER spike 

 

   

Spike for Skipper post tube   

to be sunk into the ground. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

 

200 mm 

200 mm 

metal, BLACK 
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SKEB 910-J SKIPPER base 

 

PVC base for the Skipper post 

tube. Can be filled with water 

or sand to gain more weight 

Delivery is made unfilled.  

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

100 mm 

500 mm 

500 mm 

 

1,5 kg 

 

BLACK 

SK 988 SKIPPER belt end 

 

Replacement tape end for the 

Skipper tape to attach it to the 

wall receiver or to itself by 

creating a loop with the 

integrated plastic hook.  

 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

50 mm 

  5 mm 

20 mm 

 

0,05 kg 

BLACK 

LK-SK 750 SKIPPER cone 

 

Cone for Skipper SK 900 or  

SK 905. Twisted form to reduce 

wind pressure and to increase 

stability. Can also be 

completed by SK 100  cap. 

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

750 mm 

555 mm 

555 mm 

 

4,5 kg 

ORANGE 

with reflective 

sleeve 

Base BLACK 

LK 755 RS-GUIDESYSTEMS cone 

 
 

Cone for Skipper SK 900 or  

SK 905.  

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

750 mm 

560 mm 

560 mm 

 

5,0 kg 

ORANGE 

with reflective 

sleeve 

Base BLACK 

LK 1055 RS-GUIDESYSTEMS cone 

 

Cone for Skipper SK 900, or  

SK 905.  

Height:   

Width: 

Depth: 

 

Weight: 

1000 mm 

  560 mm 

  560 mm 

 

7,5 kg  

ORANGE 

With reflective 

sleeve 

Base BLACK 

Modular building system = all items available 

seperately and mostly combinable! 

Subject to modifications in design 

and technics at any time. 

Color variation possible due to printing output. 

 


