



**Product Overview** 

Product no. / View	Description	Measurements (approx.)		Colours
SK 900 SKIPPER unit	Unique way to cordon off any area, either indoor or outside, with small effort, but big effect. Max. tape extension 9.0m. Skipper simply clicks on top of most traffic cones (min. height 750 mm) or its own unique <i>Skipper</i> post & base system. Cone or post must be ordered separately.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	240 mm 145 mm 145 mm 0,8 kg	Case/Body: grey blue red yellow ORANGE green <u>tape:</u> red/white diag. black/yellow diag. blue/white diag. green/white diag.
<u>SK 905</u> <i>SKIPPER</i> dummy unit	Same body as type <b>SK 900</b> <b>Skipper</b> , but without retractable tape. Connection of up to three Skipper tape ends possible.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	240 mm 145 mm 145 mm 0,8 kg	Case/Body: grey blue red yellow ORANGE green NO TAPE!
SK 800 SKIPPER Unit XS	Same function as type <b>SK 900</b> , but without traffic cone mounting device. This unit attaches to a range of unique accessories that make it possible to connect to any indoor surface. From high gloss and glass surfaces, to worktops, shelving, door frames and pillars: anything is possible.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	126 mm 145 mm 145 mm 0,7 kg	<u>Case/Body:</u> ORANGE

1] info@rs-guidesystems.de

### **RS-GUIDESYSTEMS**<sup>®</sup>

R. Scholz GmbH & Co. KG



**Product Overview** 

Product no. / View	Description	Measu	rements	Colours
		(approx.)		
SKA 910 SKIPPER barrier post	Perfect complement to the <i>Skipper</i> unit – instead of traffic cone. Sold as two-part system: Option I with base plate for solid underground. Simple assembling of the <i>Skipper</i> unit and/or of the adapter for the "waste and recycling"- accessories. Base can be filled either with liquid (i.e. water) or sand. Delivery is effected unfilled. Perfect complement to the <i>Skipper</i> unit – instead of traffic cone. Sold as two-part system: Option II with spike base for smooth and uneven under- ground. Simple assembling of	Height: Width: Depth: Weight: Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	1000 mm 500 mm 2,3 kg (unfilled) 1000 mm 200 mm 200 mm 3,5 kg	Post tube: grey blue red yellow ORANGE green with reflective sleeves and black rings base plate: black Post tube: grey blue red yellow ORANGE
	ground. Simple assembling of the <i>Skipper</i> unit and/or of the adapter for the "waste and recycling"-accessories. Base plate and spike base are interchangeable.			ORANGE green with reflective sleeves and black rings spike base: black
SK 100 SKIPPER cap for barrier post and	Ideal solution to use the	Height:	150 mm	<u>cap:</u>
traffic cone	<b>Skipper</b> traffic cone as information sign, if no further barrier is required. Gives a complete look to the skipper barrier post when no barrier device is required.	Width: Depth: Weight:	90 mm 90 mm 0,2 kg	grey blue red yellow <b>ORANGE</b> Green <b>plug:</b> black

2] info@rs-guidesystems.de

### **RS-GUIDESYSTEMS**<sup>®</sup>

R. Scholz GmbH & Co. KG



#### **Product Overview**

SK 920/SKM 920 RS-SKIPPER wall bracket	Space-saving alternative option for installation of <i>Skipper</i> . Most easy assembling. Also available for magnetic surfaces. Screw-type: SK 920 Magnet-type: SKM 920	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	155 mm 90 mm 120 mm 0,5 kg	metal, <b>black</b>	
SK 960 SKIPPER light	Multifunctional LED light. Runs on batteries or rechargeable batteries (batteries and/or chargers not included). Can have a permanent or flashing light and has a switchable light sensor for automatic activation in the dark.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	112 mm 140 mm 140 mm 0,6 kg	YELLOW	
SK 950 SKIPPER sign holder	Sign holder A4 portrait format. Can be clicked on top the <i>Skipper</i> unit. Insert your information, advertisements, and messages easily in the acrylic in the U-frame.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	213 mm 266 mm 10 mm 0,25 kg	<b>BLACK</b> , incl. double-sided acrylic insert	
SK 700 SKIPPER post collar	Post collar for the accessories of the "waste and recycling management"-product range.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	185 mm 194 mm 131 mm 0,4 kg	BLACK	
SK 730 SKIPPER recycle bin	Holder with lid for recycling bins. Can be attached to the <i>Skipper</i> barrier post with the help of the collar or – alternatively – via one of the several wall receiver types. Waste bag not included.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	194 mm 338 mm 376 mm 1,1 kg	BLACK Lid colours: grey blue red ORANGE green	

3] info@rs-guidesystems.de



## Skipper

**Product Overview** 

Product no. / View	Description	Measurements		Colours	
		(ap	prox.)		
SK 735 SKIPPER dispenser	Dispenser with lid for versatile use e.g. for safety equipment like safety googles, ear plugs, hair nets, gloves etc. Same attachment options like <b>SK 730</b> .	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	262 mm 230 mm 263 mm 0,5 kg	BLACK Lid Colours: grey blue red ORANGE green	
SK 740 SKIPPER sanitiser bracket	Holder for standard soap and sanitiser bottles. Same attachment options like <b>SK 730</b> .	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	109 mm 80 mm 91 mm 0,06 kg	BLACK	
SK 980 + 985 SKIPPER wall receiver	Wall receiver to attach the <i>Skipper</i> tape end – also available as magnetic version for magnetic surfaces. Screwable version: <b>SK 980</b> Magnetic version: <b>SK 985</b>	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	100 mm 80 mm 23 mm 0,045 kg	BLACK	
SK 880 SKIPPER suction pad	Suction pad for high gloss and glass surfaces. It can hold the <i>Skipper</i> XS unit or the tape end of all Skipper units. Can also be used to hold the sanitiser bracket, recycle bin or the suction pad bracket.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	45 mm 78 mm 117 mm 0,065 kg	BLACK ORANGE	
SK 780 SKIPPER bracket for suction pad   Image: Skipper state Image: Skipper state   Image: Skipper s	Bracket for suction pad <b>SK 880</b> for strengthening so that the recycle bin or safety dispenser can be attached to the suction pad.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	180 mm 166 mm 62 mm 0,172 kg	BLACK	

4] info@rs-guidesystems.de

Tel. +49 (0) 25 82 / 90 28 700

www.RS-GUIDESYSTEMS.com / www.SKIPPER-GERMANY.com



# Skipper

**Product Overview** 

Γ				
Product no. / View	Description	Measurements (approx.)		Colours
SK 885 SKIPPER cord strap clip (magnetic)	Clip with magnets and tourniquet cord. Can be attached onto magnetic surfaces or wrapped around structures. Can hold the <i>Skipper</i> XS, the sanitizer bracket, safety dispenser, recycle bin and can receive <i>Skipper</i> tape ends.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	105 mm 131 mm 19 mm 0,1 kg	BLACK Cord orange
SK 890 SKIPPER cord strap clip (curved)	Same as <b>SK 885</b> but as curved version. This allows the clip to be wrapped around poles and cylindrical objects. May turn skipper and post type to a double tape solution (re: photo).	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	105 mm 131 mm 40 mm 0,085 kg	BLACK Cord orange
SK 820 SKIPPER clamp	Clamp for holding the sanitiser bracket, recycle bin, safety dispenser or the <i>Skipper</i> XS. Can also receive <i>Skipper</i> unit tape end.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	223 mm 140 mm 109 mm 0,23 kg	BLACK ORANGE
SKES 910-J SKIPPER spike	Spike for <i>Skipper</i> post tube to be sunk into the ground.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	200 mm 200 mm	metal, <b>BLACK</b>

5] <u>info@rs-guidesystems.de</u>



## Skipper

Product no. / View	Description	Measurements (approx.)		Colours
SKEB 910-J SKIPPER base	PVC base for the Skipper post tube. Can be filled with water or sand to gain more weight Delivery is made unfilled.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	100 mm 500 mm 500 mm 1,5 kg	BLACK
SK 988 SKIPPER belt end	Replacement tape end for the <i>Skipper</i> tape to attach it to the wall receiver or to itself by creating a loop with the integrated plastic hook.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	50 mm 5 mm 20 mm 0,05 kg	BLACK
LK-SK 750 SKIPPER cone	Cone for <i>Skipper</i> SK 900 or SK 905. Twisted form to reduce wind pressure and to increase stability. Can also be completed by SK 100 cap.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	750 mm 555 mm 555 mm 4,5 kg	ORANGE with reflective sleeve Base BLACK
LK 755 RS-GUIDESYSTEMS cone	Cone for <i>Skipper</i> SK 900 or SK 905.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	750 mm 560 mm 560 mm 5,0 kg	ORANGE with reflective sleeve Base BLACK
LK 1055 RS-GUIDESYSTEMS cone	Cone for <i>Skipper</i> SK 900, or SK 905.	Height: Width: Depth: Weight:	1000 mm 560 mm 560 mm 7,5 kg	ORANGE With reflective sleeve Base BLACK
Modular building system = all items available seperately and mostly combinable!	Subject to modifications in design and technics at any time.	Color varia	ition possible a	lue to printing outpu

6] <u>info@rs-guidesystems.de</u>